

TOWN OF SHARON

Planning and Zoning Commission

REGULAR MEETING WEDNESDAY MARCH 11, 2020 5:30PM TOWN HALL AGENDA

Call to order

Hearing: Drum Road – Educational, instructional, religious, philanthropic & charitable institutions

: 25 West Main Street - Accessory apartment in business building

Adopt Agenda

Public Comment

Minutes: 2/13/20

Permits issued since last meeting

OLD BUSINESS

Fire Protection – Huntington Kildare/Metz – re-subdivision Fire Protection – Kim Savage Realty LLC

Form subcommittees to look into various topics

NEW BUSINESS

Discussion/decision: hearing applications: Drum Road : 25 West Main Street

CT Federation of P & Z Agencies - dues \$110

Land Use Administrator

2020 MAR - 5 A 10: 14

SHARON TOWN CLERK

P. O. Box 385, Sharon, Connecticut 06069 Phone: (860) 364-0909 • Fax: (860) 364-5789

Town of Sharon Planning & Zoning Commission PO Box 385, 63 Main Street Sharon, CT 06069 (860) 364-0909

LEGAL NOTICE

To Whom it May Concern: Notice is hereby given that on Wednesday, March 11, 2020 at 5:30 PM at Sharon Town Hall, the Sharon Planning & Zoning Commission will hold a Public Hearing on the following: Application Under Article III, 3.G Educational, instructional, religious, philanthropic and charitable institutions for property located at Drum Road in the Rural Residence District and Application under Article III, 7.2.A Accessory Apartment in a Business building at 25 West Main Street in the Commercial 1 District. At this hearing, interested persons may be heard and written communications received. Dated this 28th Day of February, 2020

Barclay Prindle – Chairman

To appear in the Republican American: Saturday, February 29, 2020 and Saturday. March 7, 2020.